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November 07, 2023

To,

The Manager,

Corporate Relationship Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Re: BSE Code: 531885

Sub: Non applicability of disclosures of related party transactions for the half year ended on
30t September, 2023 under reg. 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations. 2015

This is to inform you that, read with Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above mentioned provision shall not be applicable to our
company as the Paid-up Share Capital is less than Rs. 10 Crore and Net Worth of the Company is less
than Rs. 25.00 Crore as on 30.09.2023. The Company, therefore, is not required to submit
"Disclosures of the Related Party Transaction" as per Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligation

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to the Regulation 23 (9) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015,
please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pertaining to Related Party Transactions on a
consolidated basis, in the format specified in the relevant accounting standards, for the half year

ended 30t September, 2023.
This is for your information and records please.
Thanking you,

For SVA India Limited

V|NOD Digitally signed by

VINOD MAHABIR

MAHABIR  curta
Date: 2023.11.07

GUPTA 14:38:08 +05'30'
Vinod Gupta
CFO
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DETAILS OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS DURING 01 APR 2023 to 30 SEPT 2023

Relative Parties

Interest paid

Rent Income

Reimbursement

Opening Balance

Loan

Taken

Repaid

Balance

Aussee Oats India Limited

3.94

Aussee Oats Milling Pvt Ltd

Gianna Agro Private Limited (Previously
Known As Gianna Jewels Pvt Ltd & Pariwar
Realtors Pvt Ltd)

13.50

346.13

14461

66.25

Raghav Gupta

Raghav Realtors Private Limited

Vivek Steel Industries Private Limited

Ausee Oats Millings Pvt Ltd- (Sri Lanka
Incorporated)- Corporate Guarantee

Vrar Properties Pvt Ltd

3.14

22.50

0.53

2511

Yashoda Filament Private Limited




