

SVA India Limited

CIN: L51909MH1981PLC281775 Reg Off: 162-C Mittal Towers, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021 Website: www.svaindia.com Email: <u>info@svaindia.com</u>, Tel: 91-22-22886789/98 Fax: 91-22-22886855

November 07, 2023

To, The Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Re: BSE Code: 531885

Sub: Non applicability of disclosures of related party transactions for the half year ended on 30th September, 2023 under reg. 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015

This is to inform you that, read with Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above mentioned provision shall not be applicable to our company as the Paid-up Share Capital is less than Rs. IO Crore and Net Worth of the Company is less than Rs. 25.00 Crore as on 30.09.2023. The Company, therefore, is not required to submit "Disclosures of the Related Party Transaction" as per Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to the Regulation 23 (9) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pertaining to Related Party Transactions on a consolidated basis, in the format specified in the relevant accounting standards, for the half year ended 30th September, 2023.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

For SVA India Limited

VINOD MAHABIR GUPTA Date: 2023.11.07 14:38:08 +05'30'

Vinod Gupta

CFO

	a.	F.	1	1			Yashoda Filament Private Limited
3 25.11	0.53	22.50	3.14		1		Vrar Properties Pvt Ltd
1	t	t	1		1		Incorporated)- Corporate Guarantee
							Ausee Oats Millings Pvt Ltd- (Sri Lanka
	1				1	1	Vivek Steel Industries Private Limited
			1			t	Raghav Realtors Private Limited
	т		1	,	1	E.	Raghav Gupta
5 424.49	66.25	144.61	346.13	1	13.50		Known As Gianna Jewels Pvt Ltd & Pariwar Realtors Pvt Ltd)
							Gianna Agro Private Limited (Previously
		-		1	1	ĩ	Aussee Oats Milling Pvt Ltd
1		í		3.94	t	1	Aussee Uats India Limited
Balance	Repaid	Taken	9				
	Loan		Opening Balance	Reimbursement	Interest paid Rent Income	Interest paid	Relative Parties
		PT 2023	DETAILS OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS DURING UT APR 2023 to 30 SEPT 2023	ACTIONS DURING 0	PARTY IRANSA	LS OF NEUATED	DETAIL

